
Major Religious Denominations in Quebec, 2001 and 1991 
 

 

 2001 1991 Percentage 

of change 

1991 - 2001 

 Number % Number % % 

Roman 

Catholic 

5,930,385 83.2 5,855,980 86 1.3 

Protestant 335,595 4.7 359,750 5.3 -6.7 

Anglican 85,475 1.2 96,065 1.4 -11.0 

Christian 

Orthodox 

100,370 1.4 89,285 1.3 12.4 

Christian 

(not 

included 

elsewhere) 

 

56,750 

 

0.8 

 

 

38,975 

 

0.6 

 

45.6 

Muslim 108,620 1.5 44,930 0.7 141.8 

Jewish 89,915 1.3 97,730 1.4 -8 

Buddhist 41,380 0.6 31,640 0.5 30.8 

Hindu 24,530 0.3 14,120 0.2 73.7 

Sikh 8,220 0.1 4,525 0.1 81.7 

No religion 400,325 5.6 257,270 3.8 55.6 

1. For comparability purposes, 1991 data are presented according to 2001 boundaries. 

2. Includes persons who report “Christian”, as well as those who report “Apostolic”, “Born-again 

Christian” and “Evangelical”. 

 

Data Source:  Statistics Canada, Analysis Series, 2001 Census 


