Major Religious Denominations in Quebec, 2001 and 1991

	2001		1991		Percentage of change 1991 - 2001
	Number	%	Number	%	%
Roman	5,930,385	83.2	5,855,980	86	1.3
Catholic					
Protestant	335,595	4.7	359,750	5.3	-6.7
Anglican	85,475	1.2	96,065	1.4	-11.0
Christian	100,370	1.4	89,285	1.3	12.4
Orthodox					
Christian					
(not	56,750	0.8	38,975	0.6	45.6
included					
elsewhere)					
Muslim	108,620	1.5	44,930	0.7	141.8
Jewish	89,915	1.3	97,730	1.4	-8
Buddhist	41,380	0.6	31,640	0.5	30.8
Hindu	24,530	0.3	14,120	0.2	73.7
Sikh	8,220	0.1	4,525	0.1	81.7
No religion	400,325	5.6	257,270	3.8	55.6

^{1.} For comparability purposes, 1991 data are presented according to 2001 boundaries.

Data Source: Statistics Canada, Analysis Series, 2001 Census

^{2.} Includes persons who report "Christian", as well as those who report "Apostolic", "Born-again Christian" and "Evangelical".